We will receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $181 million, after deducting the underwriting discount, OID and
estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including future
capital expenditures.

S-22

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our capitalization and cash balance as of December 31, 2008:

� on a consolidated historical basis;

� as adjusted to reflect our hedge monetization transactions and our use of the approximately $1.1 billion in net proceeds thereof
to repay borrowings outstanding under our senior revolving credit facility;

� as further adjusted to reflect our issuance and sale on March 6, 2009 of $365 million in aggregate principal amount of notes and
the application of the net proceeds thereof to reduce indebtedness under our senior revolving credit facility and for general
corporate purposes; and

� as further adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes offered hereby and the application of the estimated net proceeds
thereof as described in �Use of proceeds.�

You should read our historical financial statements and notes that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

December 31, 2008

(Dollars in thousands)
Plains

Historical

As Adjusted
for Hedge

Monetization

As
Adjusted
for the
2016
Notes

As
Adjusted
for the

Additional
2016
Notes

Cash and cash equivalents $311,875(1) $311,875(2) $436,948(2) $617,937(2)

Long-term debt:
Senior revolving credit facility 1,305,000 205,000 � �
7 3/4% senior notes due 2015 600,000 600,000 600,000 600,000
7% senior notes due 2017 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
7 5/8% senior notes due 2018 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000
10% senior notes due 2016 (including the notes
offered hereby) � � 365,000 565,000

Total Long-term debt 2,805,000 1,705,000 1,865,000 2,065,000

Total stockholders' equity 2,377,280 2,377,280 2,377,280 2,377,280

Total capitalization $5,182,280 $4,082,280 $4,242,280 $4,442,280

(1) As of March 30, 2009, our cash balance was approximately $180 million.

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

(2) Includes $108 million paid in January for income taxes in connection with the December 2008 Property Transactions.

S-23

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges
The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated:

� on a consolidated historical basis; and
� on a pro forma basis to give effect to:

� our issuance and sale of $365 million in principal amount of notes on March 6, 2009 and the application of the proceeds
thereof to reduce indebtedness under our senior revolving credit facility and for general corporate purposes; and

� the completion of this offering and the application of the estimated proceeds from this offering in the manner described in
�Use of proceeds�.

Year ended December 31,
Historical Pro forma

2006 2007 2008 2008

Pre-tax income (loss) from continuing operations before
adjustment for minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries or
income or loss from equity investees $ 984,607 $ 268,048 $ (1,152,683) $ (1,204,948)
Fixed charges (see below) 76,640 111,640 200,881 253,146
Amortization of capitalized interest 1,378 1,850 2,486 2,486
Interest capitalized (7,909) (36,353) (71,801) (71,801)

Total adjusted earnings available for payment of fixed charges $ 1,054,716 $ 345,185 $ (1,021,117) $ (1,021,117)

Fixed Charges(a)
Interest expense $ 64,675 $ 68,908 $ 116,991 $ 167,536
Interest capitalized 7,909 36,353 71,801 71,801
Amortization of debt-related expenses 1,990 3,983 8,484 10,204
Rental expense representative of interest factor 2,066 2,396 3,605 3,605

Total fixed charges $ 76,640 $ 111,640 $ 200,881 $ 253,146

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 13.8 3.1 (b) (c)

(a) For each of the periods presented there were no outstanding shares of preferred stock.

(b) Total fixed charges exceeded total adjusted earnings available for payment of fixed charges by $1,222 million, primarily due to impairment of oil
and gas properties recorded in December 2008.

(c) Total fixed charges exceeded total adjusted earnings available for payment of fixed charges by $1,274 million.

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

S-24

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO LLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Overview of financial condition, liquidity and capital resources